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Holy Qurbana Service (English)

DUKHAN CONGREGATION

- Page 04
- Page 05
- Page 06
- Page 07
- Page 08
- Page 09-12
- Page 13
Page 14
- Page 15
- Page 16-17
Page 18
- Page 19

Mr. Abraham K.Joseph
Chief Editor / Secretary
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\%MEETING SCHEDULE FOR CHURCH ORGANIZATIONS

Edavaka Mission Sunday at 8.00 pm & Fasting Prayer at 11.00.am on 3rd Friday
Children’s Service Friday after Church Service

Sevika Sangham 1st Friday at 5.00 pm, 2nd and 4th Saturday 6.00 pm

Yuvajana Sakhyam Friday after Church Service & Cottage Prayer on 2nd Friday
Choir Practice Friday after Children’s Service Classes

Christian Medical Fellow- 2nd Friday after the church Service
ship

Young Couples Fellowship | 4th Friday at 6.00pm

Teenage Fellowship 3rd Friday at 4.00pm

BIBLE QUIZ

Questions are taken from book of Genesis:
Please drop your answer paper (with Name, Tel # and Prayer Group name ) in the
box kept near the church office on or before 15th May 2017. Five Prize winners will
be selected through the lot.
1. How old was Noah when the flood came?

How old was Joseph when he died?

Who was the oldest man in the Bible and how many years did he live?

2
3
4, After Sarah died, who was Abraham’s wife?
5 To whom did Abraham offer a tithe (or a tenth of everything he owned)?
6 Abimelech was the king of which region?

7 Who buried Abraham?

From Church History

8. Name the only Christian among the 79 satyagrahis who marched from
Sabarmati to Dandi village for the “Salt Satyagraha”?

9. Official Name of Vidhuwan Kutty Achen, who wrote 26 hymns in the
Kristeeya Keerthanangal including “Sthuthipin! Sthuthipin! Yeshu dev
ane Halleluiah paadi”?

10. Who was the main speaker of the Maramon Convention from 1899 to
1912?

Prepared by : Rev. George John

Bible Quiz Answers (15th Edition) Bible Quiz Winners (15th Edition)

1). Ans. 102(1:10-12) 10). A talent of Silver and :

2). Ahab(3:1) two sets of clothing(5:22) L. SinEy BabLf

3). Naaman(5:1) 2. Naveena Jaison

4). Abana and Pharpar(5:12) 3. Saramma Joseph

5). 70(10:1) .

6). Jehu(10:28) iieens K Ninan

7). Tyears(8:1) 5. Sinju Mariamma Chacko

8). He made the Irion float(6:6) - ‘

9). Megiddo (9:27) e Mo ‘/W/IZ;G n;;(m;{ﬂ@
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Message from Vicar

Dearly beloved in Christ,
Greetings in the name of God Almighty

| wish to give praise and thanks to our Lord for this opportunity to
write again in our Inmanuel Doodhan. These days we are remem-
bering the passion and temptation of the Jesus Christ. This is not
only mere a remembrance, but also it should be a real experience
of all believers. That is the Cross experience.
The message of the Cross has never lost Its power. The Cross was a divine event. How
so?
1, The Cross is Gods supreme declaration to human kind. God has many ways to
speaking to people, put his supreme way is in the Cross (Heb. 1:1-2)
a) The Cross is Gods declaration of man’s guilt
b) The Cross is Gods declaration of Man’s helplessness
c) The Cross is Gods declaration of the truth and justice
|

d)  The Cross is Gods declaration of His self-emptying love

2 The Cross is Gods supreme offer to man. By the Cross God in His love offers His
hands to people in their sin. It is the message of salvation to all mankind.

3, The Cross is Gods supreme power among men.

a) The Cross endures — The Cross of Christ knows no failures

b) The Cross attracts

c) The Cross has power ie. drawing and lifting power

d) The Cross is the timeless in its appeal

e) The Cross transforms people

No other religion have the power of Christianity because no other religion is built

around a cross. With its message of human kinds guilt and helplessness and Gods
redeeming love, may we all preach Christ and Him crucified (1 cor 2:2)

Now we are entering in to a new financial year. As the vicar | express my sincere thanks
to our last year office bearers and committee members. By the grace of god we were
planned and executed many useful Programmes especially in related to Golden Ju-
bilee. The reason behind our success is god's abundant mercy and the sincere com-
mitment and hard work of the committee members. | thank almighty God for such a
wonderful unity of our church committee and also the organizations. In addition to that
| express my prayerful wishes to our new office-bearers and the committee members.
Let us holding our hands and serve for the spiritual wellbeing of our Parish members
and the growth of our church.

May God help us to be useful instruments for the glory of the kingdom of god.
With love and prayers

Yours

Jyothish Sam Achen
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Message from Rev. George John

Dearly beloved in Christ,

Greetings in the name of our resurrected Lord and Saviour Jesus
Christ.

&_’ % | am very glad to write yet another message through Imman-
—==_ yel Doothen in the new financial year 2017-2018. As we all aware
that the present financial year is completed and we entered in to
another year. Here | am appreciate the office bearers and the committee members, who
worked hard for the smooth functioning of the parish in the last year especially for the
completion of the golden jubilee programmes. They spend their time and talents for
the extension of the kingdom of god here in this foreign land.
May god bless you all.
| appreciate the newly elected office bearers and the executive committee members
and pray that god help them to do their best for this financial year 2017-2018. God
entrusted His ministry to them with His special call. Therefore do the ministry with total
commitment and enthusiasm for the development and the well-being of the church,
diocese and the parish and also feel the togetherness in this ministry for the coming
days. Let us work together for the extension of the kingdom of god.

May 19th 2017 is a special day for Doha Immanuel Mar Thoma Church and on that day
we are planning to have our Golden Jubilee finale. This is the time for the parishioners
to thank god for the grace that they have received during the last fifty years. | thank god
for the grace we received during every programme of the Jubilee Celebration.

Are we really living in this world with hope?

Are we ready to transcend our worldly hope in to divine hope?
Are we feeling the resurrected Jesus's presence in our lives?
Can we have a hope with eternity?

“He has risen, Yes...... He has risen”. The people of the early church used to greet one
another with these words when they met.

For them, the day of the resurrection of Jesus was a day that brought joy and hope in
their life. Thus the resurrection became the foundation stone of the faith of the christian
church. For those who experience the resurrection, they are celebrating the boundless
transformation. The celebration of the Easter challenges us to be an agents of trans-
formation. Let us uphold the symbols of life in our celebration of Easter. The encounter
with the risen Christ may help us to be transformed and to proclaim the message of the
risen Christ to transform this world.

“Risen Lord, with your resurrection you transformed us. Help us to witness the message
of resurrection through our life and spirituality.” Amen.

We as a family wishing all of you a very happy and blessed easter.

With Love and Prayers
Yours in His service,
George John Achen
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From The Desk of Edtorial Board

Dear Parish members,
Greetings in the precious name of our Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ.

As we have come to an end of the financial year 2016-2017, throughout the year the
Lord has blessed us abundantly and guided us in all Church activities especially various
activities related to Golden Jubilee Celebrations of our Parish. As Generosity and so-
cial welfare are important in Christian life, we tried our best to fulfil the commitment to
our society. We thank Almighty for helping us to carry-out these responsibilities in the
best possible way as a part of God’s ministry. At the end of our tenure we would like to
convey our sincere gratitude to the Diocesan Bishop, Vicars, Golden Jubilee General
Committee members, Organisations and the parish members for their kind support and
co-operation extended to us throughout the last year.

Last quarter we are blessed with the honourable presence of our Diocesan Bishop Co-
orilos Thirumeni who led the various programmes of our Church. By God's grace we are
able to donate 2 dialysis units and its accessories to Chungathara Mar Thoma Mission
hospital and begins our mission to adopt Yadiki village in Andhra Pradesh as a part of
Golden Jubilee Project in the blessed function conducted on 03rd March 2017. This
great step once again proves the commitment of our Parish to uplift the poor and needy
people in our society. We extend our appreciation to Ras Al Khaimah MTC, Immanuel
MTC, Doha and Abudhabi MTC for winning the 1st, 2nd and 3rd Prizes in the Jubilee
Bible Quiz organised by our Church as a part of Golden Jubilee Programme.

With the support of our Parish members in this financial year we are able to purchase
new car for Jyothish Achen and George John Achen. This year the Harvest Festival was
celebrated in a very blessed with the great participation of our Parish members and with
a variety of Cultural Programme and with delicious Keralite food stalls.

May God bless the office bearers and Kaisthana Samithy members of the year 2017-2018

and strengthen them to fulfil their dreams about our Church. We extend our support to
them for the growth of our Parish and continue to grow in the Grace of our Lord Jesus
Christ.

We Pray that this Holy Week will be a real blessing to you all to build and strengthen our
relationship with family members, Parish members, neighbours and environment.

Wish you all a Happy Easter.

With Prayerful regards,
Abraham K.Joseph

Chief Editor / Church Secretary (2016-2017) — On behalf of Editorial Board and the
Kaisthana Samithi
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Maundy Thursday
-

3
% FORTHCOMING PROGRAMME (APRIL-JUNE 2017

GOLDEN JUBILEE FINALE
19th May 2017, Friday after Church Service

PASSION WEEK SERVICE DETAILS

Palm Sunday (Hosana) : 8th April 2017, Saturday @ 7.30 pm
Maundy Thursday (Pesaha) : 12th April 2017, Wednesday @ 7.30 pm
Good Friday (Dhukavelli) : 14th April 2017, Friday @ 7 am

Easter ( Uyarppu) : 15th April 2017, Saturday @ 7.30 pm

Mr. George Varghese & Family Mr. Kumar
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Felicitation to Rt.Rev. Dr. Euyakim Mar Coorilos Episcopa- Our Diocesan Bishop

Golden Jubilee Project- Donation of Two Dialysis Golden Jubilee Project- Support by IMTC Doha
Units to Chungathara Mar Thoma Mission Hospital

A i ¥ \ (¥

Support to Golden Jubilee Project Inauguration of Jubilee CD distribution
Mrs. Betty Johnson Karingattil & Family
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Golden Jubilee Rt.Rev. Dr. Zacharias Mar Theophilus Suffragan Metropolitan
Memorial Trophy 1st prize Ras Al Khaimh MTC

#
' JJI
b J
Golden Jubilee Rt.Rev. Dr. Zacharias Mar Theophilus Suffragan Metropolitan
Memorial Trophy 2nd prize IMTC Doha

Golden Jubilee Rt.Rev. Dr. Zacharias Mar Theophilus Suffragan
Metropolitan Memorial Trophy 3rd prize Abudhabi MTC
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Handing over of Pravasi ID Card
Application Forms to Norka Director-Qatar

Harvest Festival Winners

SPARKS 2017
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Support to Golden Jubilee Project Releasing of Yuvajana Sakhyam
Yuvajana Sakhyam Kayyezhuthu Masika

IMMANUEL MAR TH
YUVALANA 58°
A

Mr. Mon C Cheriyan

Member of Sharon Prayer
Group
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TGOING KAISTHANA SAMITHI (2016 - 2017

3 e n SR o T

Newly Wedded Couples ()2 - Mar 2017)

Bridegroom

Mr. Anish Kurian George
(S/O Mrs & Mr.Georgekutty M C
Varampel Ashisham, Mudiyoorko-
nam Pandalam)

Bride

Miss. Panjami Sarah Moha
(D/O Mrs & Mr. Mohan P John
Reg # 490, Member of Horeb
Prayer Group)

Date of Marriage/Chu

07th January 2017
Mar Thoma Church
Pandalam

Mr. Vivek George Mathew
(S/O Mrs & Mr. George Mathew
Member of Salem Prayer Group)

Miss. Stephy Elizabeth Mathew
(D/O Mrs. & Mr. Samuelkutty
Daniel
Vembanattethu Stephy Cottage
Kadampanad South, Pathana-
mthitta

16th January 2017
Immanuel MTC
Punnakadu

Mr. Terrin Varghese Mathew
(S/O Mrs & Mr. Mathew Varghese
Member of Sinai Prayer Group)

Miss. Anju Jose
(D/O Mrs. & Mr. Jose Thomas
Kaleelil House, Meeyanoor
Kottara

25th February 2017
Mar Elia Cathedral
Kottayam

Mr. Vivek Simon
(S/O Mrs & Mr.Simon Poulose
Kuroor,Keezhukunnu, Kottayam)

Miss. Jaime Susan Mathew
(D/O Mrs. & Mr. K J Mathew
member of Carmel Prayer Group)

25th February 2017
Mar Elia Cathedral
Kottayam

Mr. Rohit
(S/O Mrs & Mr.J R Yesudas
Plot 130, Ayodhya Colony
Hyderabad)

Dr.Riya Elizabeth Kuruvilla
(D/O Mrs. & Mr. Kuruvilla Philip
member of Ebenezer Prayer
Group)

11th February 2017
Jerusalem MTC
Kannancode, Anchal

Mr. Joby V John
(Member of Hebron Prayer Group)

Miss. Anly B Idicula

11th-February-2017
Jerusalem MTC
Kannancode, Anchal

Mr. Benji Philip Mathews
(S/O Mrs& Mr. Abraham Mathews
member of Hermon Prayer Group)

Miss. Anju Mathew
(D/O Mr. Olickal George Mathew
member of Nazareth Prayer
Group)

20th February 2017
Mar Thoma Church
Pathanamthitta

Inage May Ty Cleel
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OUTGOING KAISTHANA SAMITHI (2016 - 2017)

S/N Name

20

21

22

23

2%

25

26

27

28

29

30

Rev. Jyothish Sam

Rev.George John

KS Thomas

M CJohnykutty

James P James
Abraham K Joseph(Saju)
Mathew Thomas(Saji)
Ben Oommen

Samuel K Mathai(Saji)
Raji Thomas

Philip Varghese

Symon Thomas

Tiju Thomas Varughese
Tony George

Premjee Varghese

Libu Mathew

Saji Thomas

Babu Abraham

Pinto Alexander

Eapen P Thomas(Binoy)
Mathew George(Sherrin)
Johnson Varghese

Jibi Varghese

Mathai Philip

John Mathew(Reji)
Sheela Sunny

Sara Achenkunju
George Mathew(Samuelkutty)
Georgy K Mathews

Sosamma Thomas

Designation

Vicar

Asst Vicar

Vice President

Prayer Group

Trustee

A/CTrustee

Secretary

Lay Leader

Lay Leader

Representative Bethany / Najma-Umm Gwalina
Representative Bethel / Wakrah
Representative Carmel / Wukhair
Representative Christos / Al Sadd

Rep ive Eb / Madinat Khalifa North-Al Khor
Representative Hebron / Bin Omran
Representative Hermon / Bin Mahmoud
Representative Horeb / Doha Jadeed
Representative Moriah / Dukhan

Rep ive h/ Al Hilal
Representative Salem / Ain Khalid
Representative Sehion / Mesaimeer
Representative Sharon / Mansoura
Representative Sinai/ Old Airport
Representative Tabore / Madinat Khalifa South

Children's Service
Choir

Sevika Sangham
Mandalam Member
Assembly Member
Yuvajana Sakhyam

Assembly Member

Tel #

55569164
44165701

33992376
44165702

55800287
77973456
33713882
55365039
55422131
30195905
33137541
33214612
55810653
55513020
66992705
66128879
66869079
55149587
66591321
55520749
66641809
55910090
55631209
55567570
74767435
55376128
66003046
55808471
55910298

55819022

66295907

E-mail

jyothishachen@gmail.com

george_achen76@yahoo.co.in

thomasnancy@yahoo.com
johnyemcee@hotmail.com

jamesanugraham@gmail.com

hral

saji_6364@yahoo.com
benoommen@yahoo.com
kaipallil@gmail.com
rajinr1985@yahoo.co.in
kottoor1@yahoo.com
symonthomas@yahoo.com
tiju1980@hotmail.com
tonymgeorge@yahoo.com
premjeejohn@gmail.com
libu125@gmail.com
sajithoms@hotmail.com

babuabraham82@gmail.com

com
Prdysigroupey

eapenpulivelil@hotmail.com
mgka1966@gmail.com
johnsonekm@yahoo.com
taborearea@gmail.com
mathai.philip@sheraton.com
john.mathew@qatalum.com
sheelasunny@rediffmail.com
saraachenkunju@gmail.com
mathewskutty2005@yahoo.com

georgykmathews@gmail.com
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HOLY QURBANA - LECTIONARY & AREA ACOLYTES

1st Lesson Epistle
Acolytes
2nd Lesson Gospel
Apr 6/ Nazareth 40th Friday (Spirituality that Num 21:1-9 1Pet 1:13-22
Apr 7 overcomes the Temptation)
Heb 12:1-13 Matt 4:1-11
8-Apr General Hosanna- Christ the Lord of Zech 9:1-12 Col 1:15-23
Peace
Heb 5:1-10 Mark 11:1-11
12-Apr General Passover Thursday. Holy Exod 12:1-17 1Cor 11:23-34
Qurbana. Christ the Bread
of Life. Heb 9:1-15 Matt 26:17-30
14-Apr Good Friday. Cross-Self Isa 53:1-12
General giving Love of Christ
1Pet 1:1-25 Matt 26:47-75
Good Friday - Part 2 Zach 13:1-9
General
Gala 3:1-22 Matt 27:1-44
Good Friday - Part 3 Num 21:1-9
General
Heb 3:1-19 Matt 27:45-56
15-Apr Resurrection: Celebration of Isa 60:1-22 1Cor 15:20-28
General New Life in Christ.
1Cor 15:42-58 Luke 24:1-12
A 20 New Sunday. Christ Lord and Sem $27 el 122
/ Apr Salem God
21 OCItOMUS Col 3:1-11 John 20:24-29
e 27 . Imitation to Christ's Hospi- Cem 187-10 fHeb 13:1-18
/ Apr Sehion i
28 iy Rom 12:9-16 John 21:1-14
May 4 / Communion with Risen Lord Exod 40:34-38 Fnill 3
Wiy 2 Sharon in Daily Lif
atly Lire. 2Tim 2:1-13 Luke 24:13-33
’\;lf\il/awyj Comm / Chil- Jesus Christ- The Way, Truth Beel 100 Mtslim T7-00
12 el S aiel i Ui Acts 16:19-24 John 21:20-25
May 19 Mic 4:1-7 Phil 4:4-9
General Mission as sharing Christ
1John 5:1-12 Luke 24:36-49
May 25 o The Promise of the Holy Joel 2:28-32 Acts 1:1-8
/ May Sinai Seiri
26 Sl Gal 5:22-26 John 14:15-21
Jun 17/ The feast of Pentecost- Ezek 36:24-36 Acts 11:19-26
Jun 2 Tabore Come Holy Spirit, Renew the
creation. Acts 2:1-13 John 20:19-23
‘ij 89/ Comm / Chil- Trinity Sunday: We believe in Ezek 1:4-28 Acerr IS
un : .
el Sen sitelly iy Rom 7:12-25 Matt 28:16-20
Jun 15 . . Isa 6:1-8 1Thess 5:12-22
/J Worship: Celebration of the
o0 By Faith of the People of God
16 P Rev 4:1-11 John 4:16-26
Jun 22 2Kgs 2:1-15 Titus 2:1-15
/ Jun Bethel Discipleship as Witness
23 2Kgs 2:1-15 John 3:22-30
Jun 29 Exod 18:13-27 2Cor 8:1-15
/ Jun Carmel Stewardship of the resources
30 1Tim 6:17-21 Matt 25:14-30

é DOOTHAN
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Salem Horeb Nazareth Ebenezer

Sinai

Tabore

1729

1731

1733

1735

1737

1739

WELCOME TO NEW MEMBERS (Jan-Mar 2017)

Jobin Panicker
Roby House,
Piapally (P.O),
Kottarakara,
Kollam.

Ph: 70131828

Jinu K. George
Karikottu House,
Vadavathoor (P.O),
Kalathilpady,
Kottayam.

Ph: 66859293

Akhil George Joy
Gaiety Cottage
Kollakkaran,
Odanavattom (P.O),
Paruthiyara,
Kottarakkara,
Kollam.

Ph: 30592034

Nishant Sasi Philip
Varikanikuzhiyil
House,

Ayroor (N) P.O,
Pathanamthitta.
Ph: 50087263

Vijay Jose

No.8 Neptune
Country,
Chilavanoor Road,
Kadavanthra,
Ernakulam.

Ph: 50568789

Anoop Oommen
Thomas
Kaithottayil House,
Chengara (P.O),
Pathanamthitta.
Ph: 66695370

il

Salem

Bethel

Hermon

Salem

Tabore

Sharon

1730

1732

1734

1736

1738

1740

Jobin S. Varghese
Kalathil Jerin Villa,
(Muttel),
Melpadom (P.O),
Mannar.

Ph: 30636702

Denny Koshy Jacob
502, N -Wing,
Silent Park,

Mira Bhayandar
Rd,Bhayandar (E),
Thane,
Maharashtra.

Ph: 66197432

Satish Kumar
220 Peedikayil,
Grace Villa,
Chengannur.
Ph: 55248565

Sajan Alexander
Kulathumkal
House,
Kudamurutty (P.O),
Perunadu,
Pathanamthitta.
Ph: 70526461

Silu Mathew
Patteril House,
Kalladikode (P.O),
Palakkad.

Ph: 77668696

Geevarghese Sofy
Pooja Enclave,

D — 203/ Kandivali
(W),

Mumbai.

Ph: 66188336
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Arun Philipose Jose

Grace Villa,

Ponganamannil,

Ponekkara Road, 14
Edappally,

Cochin.

Ph: 30221559

Sijo Oommen
Manju Nivas,

Vilakkurettom
(P.O),

Punalur.

Ph: 30120312

Reuben Jacob John
Valliamannil

Raja Building,
Keezhvaipur,
Mallappally.

Ph: 33104123

Anish . M.Abraham
Mookanthara
House,

House No . 53,
Vayalil Cross Road,
Thiruvankulam
(P.0),Ernakulam.
Ph: 50356334

Ruben Thomas
Puthenchirayil
House,
Thekkemala (P.O),
Kozhencherry.
Ph: 66527464

22

Jacob Mathew

Vazhakalayil,

Peringala,

Chengannur. 24
Ph : 55010563

Nimil George
James
Chunkathil House
Neerattupuram
Thalavady

Tel : 50662062

26
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Nazareth Sinai Salem Salem

Tabore Carmel

Hermon

1742

1744

1746

1748

1750

1752

1754

Binoy.A. M
Chettuthadathil
House,
Pampakuda (P.O),
Muvattupuzha,
Ernakulam.

Ph: 55413073

Naveen Mathew
Kuzhiyil
Kizhakkathil,
Rosevilla,
Kattookkara,
Thiruvalla.

Ph: 66814099
Ph: 66197432

Soju Mathew Philip
Soju Bhavan,
Kunnicode,

Kollam.

Ph: 33962925

Tijo Abraham
Melathethil House,
Chengara (P.O),
Konni,
Pathanamthitta.
Ph: 30737076

Sebin Saji Varghese
Elempilavil House,
SV.M.P.O,
Karunagappally,
Kollam.

Ph: 30727554

Geemon Jacob
Kunnathuparampil,
Anaparambal
North,

Thalavady.

Ph: 55959482

Anil Cherian Raju
Mundapallil -
Pattarumadathil
Azhiyadathuchira,
Thiruvalla

Tel : 55161942




MEMBERS 2017-2018

OFFICE BEARERS & KAISTHANA SAMITHI

Name Position Area Mobile E-mail
; g jyothishachen@gmail.
. Jyothish Sam Vicar 55569164 | 201
Rev.George John Asst Vicar 33992376 | 9eorge-achen76@yahoo.
Dr.Joji Mathews Vice President 33418643 | jojimathews@yhoo.com
Mr.Benny George Trustee 55831488 g;anr:warasseril@hotmail.
Mr.James P James Acc. Trustee 33713882 j:on;nesanugraham@gmail.
abrahamjoseph506@
Mr.Abraham K Joseph | Secretary 55365039 yahoo.com P
Mr.Samuel K Mathai Lay Leader 33137541 kaipallil@gmail.com
Mr.Tiju Thomas Lay Leader 66992705 | tiju1980@hotmail.com
N " Bethany / Naj- S .
Mr.Samuel K Mathai Representative | =7\ &= Rlina 33137541 | kaipallil@gmail.com
Mr.Biju George Representative | Bethel / Wakrah 55256381 bijuggatar@gmail.com
B o Kurian R tative | Carmel / Wukhai 66404306 | sk @gmail
George epresentative arme ukhair skgeorge@gmail.com
Dr.Symon Thomas Representative | Christos / Al Sadd 55513020 i)én%onthomas@yahoa
Ebenezer / Madinat .
13 | Mr.Shiji Varghese Representative | Khalifa North-Al 66594922 iglrjwljvargheseﬁ@gmall.
Khor
. Hebron / Bin vsquarepallathil@gmail.
14 | MrVarghese Varghese | Representative Ornran 55858914 |
15 | Mr.Premjee Varghese Representative mz%n:nogug&n 66869079 | premjeejohn@gmail.com
. Horeb / Doh hesekai i@
16 | MrV K Varghese Representative Jaocil’ged ona 55541838 \é?;gailis()emalmannl
17 | Mr.Lesly Abraham Representative | Moriah / Dukhan 66671884 Iyeas}i}(l)aob.gPEmZOOO@
18 | Mr.Babu Abraham Representative | Nazareth / Al Hilal 55520749 lggrt%uabrahamSZ@gmail.
Mr.Pinto Alexander Representative | Salem / Ain Khalid 66641809 ;ﬁzﬁgga%ergroup@
apen P Thomas Representative gaeingr/ VS 55910090 ggsﬂenpulivelil@hotmail.
ew |IGeorge Representative | Sharon / Mansoura 55631209 | mgkal1966@gmail.com
arghese | Representative | Sinai/ Old Airport 55567570 | johnsonekm@yahoo.com

Mg T
i@

DOOTHAN




Mr.Robin Abraham

23 Koshy Representative 77167724  robkosh@gmail.com
q Children's raju_mathew05@rediff-
24 Mr.Raju Mathew Sl 55212827 il com
25 | MrBinoy John Choir 33128503  Poikayilbinoy@yahoo.
26 | Mrs.Manju Saji E:vmika Sang- 33422523 manjusaji8@yahoo.com
Area Prayer Group Meeting Schedule
April / May / June 2017
SL NO AREA DAY APRIL MAY JUNE
1 CARMEL / WUKHAIR 1st & 3rd -SATURDAY NIL 06th & 20th 03rd & 17th
2 NAZARETH / AL-HILAL 1st & 3rd -SATURDAY NIL 06th & 20th 03rd & 17th
3 HEBRON / BIN OMRAN 1st & 3rd -MONDAY 17th 01st & 15th 05th & 19th
4 HERMON / BIN MAHMOUD 1st & 3rd -MONDAY 17th 01st & 15th 05th & 19th
5 BETHANY / NAJMA -UMM GHU- 1st & 3rd -TUESDAY 18th 02nd & 16th 06th & 20th
WAILINA
6 SEHION / MESAIMEER 1st & 3rd -TUESDAY 18th 02nd & 16th 06th & 20th
7 SINAI/ OLD AIR PORT 1st & 3rd -WEDNESDAY | NIL 03rd & 17th 07th & 21st
8 SHARON / MANSOURA 1st & 3rd -WEDNESDAY | 19th 03rd & 17th 07th & 21st
9 BETHEL / AL-WAKRAH 2nd & 4th -SATURDAY 22nd 13th & 27th 10th & 24th
10 TABORE / MADINAT KHALIFA 2nd & 4th -SATURDAY 22nd 13th & 27th 10th & 24th
SOUTH
" SALEM / AIN KHALID 2nd & 4th -MONDAY 24th 08th & 22nd 12th & 26th
12 EBENEZER / MADINAT KHALIFA 2nd & 4th -MONDAY 24th 08th & 22nd 12th & 26th
NORTH /AL - KHOR
13 HOREB / DOHA JADEED 2nd & 4th -WEDNES- 26th 10th & 24th 14th & 28th
DAY
14 CHRISTOS / AL- SADD 2nd & 4th -WEDNES- 26th 10th & 24th 14th & 28th
DAY
15 MORIAH / DUKHAN @ 6:30 PM 2nd-SATURDAY NIL 13th 10th
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27" June

10" May

THE MOST REV. DIL JOSEPH RT. REV DR THOMAS
MAR THOMA METROMOLITAN MAR THEETHOS EPISCORA

P.O. Box. 19264, Doha - Qatar, Telephone : 44165701/44165702, Fax : 44165703




